HeH ) KIRKBY STEPHEN MART

FARADAY ROAD, CA17 4QL
HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

Prize Show & Sale of
608 CATTLE

Comprising
548 Store HEIFERS
50 — 60 OTM, Cast & Feeding Cattle

Monday 17t" May 2021

(Judging 8.30 am)
Sale of Cast Cows 9.30am
Followed by Store Cattle

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON
Kirkby Stephen Mart, Faraday Road, Kirkby Stephen t: 01768 371385 e: kirkby@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



SALE CONDITIONS

Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales.

Stock from FABBL Farms will be displayed at the time of sale.

All heifers offered for sale are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated.

All sucklers must be declared at the time of sale.

Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring.
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry
forms.

Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office.

All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballet will be offered for sale at the end of the
catalogued entries.

It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are outwit any
withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale
TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12 month test holding or from holdings which require pre-
movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate provided
to the Auctioneers.

The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for
guidance only

All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation
received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit.

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase
Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default. Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account
New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party
must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale,
to provide full details and references for authorization.
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to
offset against an outstanding account.




SHOW SCHEDULE
Show cattle prior to judging at 8.30 a.m. to be penned in C Alley

Class 1 British Blue - Sponsored by I’Anson’s Feeds & The Border British Blue Club
1%t Prize — £20 cash & £15 I’Anson’s Voucher

2™ Prize — £10 cash & £10 I’Anson’s Voucher

3 Prize - £5 cash

Class 2 Limousin - Sponsored by I'’Anson’s Feeds & The North West Limousin Cattle Breeders Club
1%t Prize — £20 cash & £15 I’Anson’s Voucher

2" Prize — £10 cash & £10 I’Anson’s Voucher

3 Prize - £5 cash

Class 3 — Any Other Breed - Sponsored by I'’Anson’s Feeds
1%t Prize - £15 I'anson Voucher
2" Prize - £10 I’Anson Voucher

Champion - Auctioneers Sash, Eden Farm Supplies Silver Cup and £20 voucher, & £10 from Copley Coal, and
a voucher for 7 bags of feed from Dugdale Nutrition

Reserve Champion - £10 Eden Farm Supplies (Brough) Voucher & £5 from Copley Coal and a vouchers for 3
bags of feed from Dugdale Nutrition.

Borderway Agri-Expo, Scottish Winter Fair, English Winter Fair and Royal Welsh Winter Fair
If the Supreme Champion at the above National Shows has been purchased from any of Harrison &
Hetherington’s sales centres during the period of 1 October 2020 to 30*" September 2021 a prize of £1,000
will be awarded, providing the exhibitor was the purchaser of that Champion animal

Kindly Sponsored By

R'AI‘_I SON Dugda Ie)) .:'f"
l Quality Feeds Nu tﬂ' tion %ﬁsg Ve

L

S

Copley Coal Co
Quality Coal Merchants

: bt Smokeless Fuels & Coal
North West Limousin
Cattle Breeders Bunkers
Association Contact us on

07774 962 819
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Cast & Feeding Cattle

Ballot 9.00 a.m. Sale 9.30a.m.
followed by
Store Cattle

FA No
JB Capstick, Duckintree 9684
JE&DJ Hutchinson, Hebblethwaite Hall 8189
AW Deighton, Orchard Farm
RD Anderson, The Springs
E Wood, Waters Farm 20692
J Boocock & Son, St Lois Farm 44791
JR Blades, Scarr House 34866
T Hindson, Carpool 20557
D&CE Marston, Easegill Head 7685
A&R Little, Row End Farm 135635
E&K Bland, Cotegill 32778
AJ&J Marston, South View 63401
R Maughan, Asby Mill 43973
F & A Atkinson & Sons, Hawkrigg 16733
JM&JM Batty, Dry Evers 27297
RR Owen, Sandwath Farm 142630
CT&JC Cannon, Ellergill 29320
TD Robinson, Prospect Farm 62674
R&E Smithson, Bloan Farm 26106
GA&DE Slack, Stoneriggs 12686
A&J Wearing & Son, Stephens Farm 47976
MP&A Capstick, High Lane 30624
K&GIJ Huck, Sowerthwaite Farm 21751
D&JH Richardson, Croft House 13397
GE Harker, Murton Hall 19748
HR Hayton & Son, Asby Grange 3759
W&CW Dent, Greenriggs 8162
JW Watson, Whygill Head 43868
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P&SA Nelson, Rosgill Head 29515
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Limx 24

BBx Lim 10/12

Limx 10/14

Pure BBx Pure Lim 11/12 BVDa
Limx 12/14 )1 BVDa
Pedigree BB 18/20
Pure Lim & Limx 10/12
Cont 13-23

Lim & BBx 8/10

BBx 10/12

Lim & Limx 10/12

BB& Chx 16/18

BBx Lim 10/12 BVDt
Limx 16/20

Limx 12/19

Limx 10/13 BVDm
Limx 12

Contx 20

Limx 12/14

Limx 10

Limx 19/22

Contx 8/12

Limx 10 R4x2

BBx 10/12

Limx 10/12 BVDtt

BBx & Piemontese 9/12
Limx 18/24

Limx 10/12

BB& Limx 16/20

Limx Blks 10/20
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813- 814
815- 822
823- 828
829- 834
825- 840
841- 890
891- 898
899- 918
919- 930
931- 940
941- 950
951- 962
963- 968
969- 976
977- 986
987- 990
991-1000
1001-1010
1011-1018
1019-1028
1029-1048
1049-1054
1055-1060
1061-1067
1068-1072
1073-1078
1079-1081
1082-1091
1092-1098

CA Cannon, Friarbiggin

NW&EM Mason, High Green Farm
GR&G Brass, Bridge End

P Brass, Bridge End

JW Smith-Jackson, Hightown

G Sowerby, Terrys Farm

A Lodge, West Side House

B Westgarth, Foxtower View

S&P Brogden, Helbeck Farm

RJ Tiplady, Red House Farm

CT Akrigg, Manor House Farm
GT&MA Wearmouth, Gillses
JA&ME Mawson, Sproat Ghyll
Levens Farms, Gaythorne Hall
Raine & Davidson, Thorney Gale
M/s Beckwith, Newhall

KD&ED Millar&Ptnrs, Crookholm
KA Brown & Sons, Asby Hall
JW&M Buckle, Bleathgill

G&KM Atkinson & Son, Green Farm
DJ&S Atkinson, Abbey Park
WARGR Sedgley, Low Bank House
M/s Seymour, Brackenslack

NP Lancaster, Roseleigh

JE Lancaster, Fell View

T&R Brown, Catherine Holme

JG & SM Tallentire, High Griseburn
D Curr & Sons, Bowderdale Head
M&K Chippendale, Wharton Hall
J&G Huck, Church Farm

JG Taylor, Smardale Mill

TA Horn, Lower Griseburn

M/s Wood, Crosby Lodge

J&S Atkinson, Waitby Farm

M/s Dargue, Smardale Hall

R Maughan, Clockeld

M/s Thompson, Greengarth

FA No
27247

8204
11325
11325
10395

3954
35100

13305
48710
32908
6528
6952
3766
9741
12582
7969
3744
26925
16734
33936
18541
64999

61113
7714
9687

65328

33274

14485

25023

33169

119824
3911
40704

Limx 12

Pure Lim 10/11 BVDm

Limx 8/13 BVDa R4x2

Limx 8/13 BVDa R4x2

Lim & BBx 10/12 BVDtt HHS
Limx & BBx 12/18 BVDa

Lim & BBx 10/12

BBx 12/13

Shorthorn 14 HHS, Jt, BVDm
BB & Limx 10/12

Lim & BBx 10/11

Limx & BBx 18/20 BVDti JR1
Limx 12

Limx 9/11 BVDa

BB & Limx 11/12

Contx 10/14

Lim & BBx 8/11 BVDm R4
Lim & BBx 10/12

Limx 10/12

Limx 12

Limx & BBx 12

BBx&Limx 10/12 BVDa HHS JR1
Contx 12/18

Lim & BBx 13/14

Lim & BBx 13/14

Lim x BB 10/14

Simx 20/24

Charx 10/12

AA & BBx 16/18

BBx 10/12

Lim & BBx 12

Pure Lim 10/12

Limx 10/12

BBx 12/15

Limx 12

Limx 14/18

Simx 15



Upcoming Cattle Sales

Beef Breeding Cattle
Thursday 20" May
Entries Close 10am Monday 10" May

COVID 19 REGULATIONS
Anyone who has been in contact with a COVID19 case must not attend sale

Anyone displaying any illness or symptoms of any illness or has any underlying
health problem must not attend

FACE MASKS MUST BE WORN by everyone attending the market site at all time
ONE PERSONS CONDUCTING BUSINESS ARE ALLOWED TO ATTEND SALES
Pregnant ladies and children under the age of 16 must not attend sales

General public, trade and other not directly involved in sales must not attend
Please use the hand washing/sanitising facilities

Social distancing MUST be maintained at all times

All persons entering the sale premises must register their name and contact details
for track and trace purposes

If you have any questions or queries please contact our main office — 017683 71385
If you are unable to attend the mart but would like to bid on animal(s), then the
auctioneers will faithfully execute commission bids for buyers. Please contact the
auctioneers for further instructions or alternatively you can arrange to make a
telephone bid during the sale.




Property Sales & Lettings
Valuations & AMC Agents

Rural & Property Estate
Management

Conservation and
Environment

Grants & Scheme Advice
Landlord & Tenant

Planning and
Development Land

Forestry & Woodland
Management

01228 406

260
hhlandestates.co.uk

An H&H Company
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HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

THE UK'S LEADING LIVESTOCK
MARKETING COMPANY

© NINE SALE CENTRES

@ PEDIGREE & COMMERCIAL LIVESTOCK

¢ OFFICIAL SOCIETY SALES OF BEEF, DAIRY & SHEEP
¢ TRACTORS, MACHINERY & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES
@ SPECIALIST LIVESTOCK SALES, EQUINE & EVENTS

¢ PROFESSIONAL VALUATIONS

@ ONLINE INTERNET BIDDING

01228 406200

BORDERWAY MART, CARLISLE, CUMBRIA CAL1 2RS




